\ POLICE & CRIME
COMMISSIONER

Reply to: Leah Smith

Telephone: 01953 424455
Date: 31 March 2025

Dear Member of Public,

RE: Freedom of Information Request FOI/OPCCN/252

| am writing in connection with your email dated 6 March 2025, in which you requested the
following information:

The request relates to the Police and Crime Commissioner’s (or equivalent) duties to
commission local services for victims, specifically for victim/survivors of sexual violence
and abuse. We define sexual violence and abuse as any sexual activity that has
happened without consent, and includes rape, sexual assault, child sexual abuse

(including child sexual exploitation), adult sexual exploitation, and sexual harassment. Please provide

the following information:

1. The amount of funding to be provided to organisations supporting sexual
violence and abuse victim-survivors in your force area, for the 25/26 financial year. Please
break this down by organisation funded, providing information about the nature of the
funding arrangement, and the services to be provided by the organisation supporting
victim-survivors of sexual violence and abuse, using the attached spreadsheet template. If
you lead a Violence Reduction Unit, please also include the funding awarded to
organisations supporting sexual violence victim-survivors by the VRU.

2. The total amount of funding to be provided to organisations supporting victim- survivors of
domestic abuse in your force area, for the 25/26 financial year.

| have reviewed our records and can advise the following:
Please find response on attached document.

Yours sincerely

L. Smith

Leah Smith

Complaints and Compliance Manager and FOI Decision Maker
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk



Internal Review

If you think we have not supplied information in accordance with Section 1 (the General
Right of Access) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, or you are dissatisfied with the
way in which your request has been handled, then you should write within 4o days of the
date of the response to:

Mark Stokes

Chief Executive

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk
Building 7

Falconers Chase

Wymondham

Norfolk

NR18 oWW

Telephone: 01953 424455
Email: opccn@norfolk.police.uk

If you are dissatisfied in any way with our response or the way we have handled your
request, you can contact us by phone, email or in writing. We may, in the first instance, try
and resolve your complaint informally. However, at any stage you can request, or we may
decide to treat your complaint formally under our internal review process.

An internal review is conducted by the Chief Executive who will review the request and
response, taking account of your complaint(s), and will respond in writing as soon as
possible. The Information Commissioner’s Office recommends that a response should be
made in 20 working days. If we are unable to respond in this timeframe, we will inform you
and provide a date by which you should expect to receive our response.

If, after the internal review, you remain dissatisfied then you can complain to the
Information Commissioner's Office, the government regulator for the Freedom of
Information Act. Details of how to contact the Information Commissioner's Office can be
found at www.ico.org.uk



mailto:opccn@norfolk.police.uk
http://www.ico.org.uk/

Organisations funded to provide support to sexual violence victim/survivors 25/26

Name Is this isation a Amountof funding [Isfunding [Lengthof [End date of [What does this funding pay for? (e.g. Does this ing y Where Any further information
sexual violence survivors specialist sexual violence | to be provided by | providedby |contract/ |contract/  [ISVAservice/counselling/preventionwork)  |funding p PP you ?E.g. Mol core
Please use more than P (ie. |PCClequi wayofa [grant grant Please provide as much information as provide childsurvivorsof | expectto be victims grant/Mo) DA&SV
if the does th solely grantor possible, including number of FTE roles [ supportto SV2 Ifyes, please PP ith [ ringfenced g
benefits from more than one foc ting victim- he | contract? funded/sessions funded etc. adult survivors  [specify ages thisfundingper |Rape and Sexual Abuse
funding allocation survivors of sexval violence, | 25/26 financial year ofSV?(18+)  [supported financialyear?  |Support Fund/ other (please
oris sexual violence provision specify)
its primary purpose?)
Approx3s0
ongoingclients | MOJ General Fund (Previously
Norfolk Constabulary - Independent paplus300new |ISVA/IDVA Baseline Funding  [Funding through Norfolk
a[ Sexval Violence Adviser Service No £100,000.00| Other 22 months |  31/03/2026ISVA Service Yes Yes clients pa 700) Constabulary virement
CYP needtobe
referred before
age18-but
transitional
support
Therapeutic support for children and young | provided for
people affected by sexual abuse andjor | people aged 18-
2| Brave Futures Yes £44,200.00 Grant 6months |  30/0g/2025] exploitation 25 Yes 30| Core Commissionoing Fund
No annual
estimates as
depends on when
new counselling
slots become
available -
however
quarterly data
Practical, advocacy and counselling support shows 240 clients
for people affected by sexval violence, Fromageda1butin [per quarterin
3] Sue Lambert Trust Yes £90,000.00| Grant 6months | 30/og/2025| abuse or exploitation Yes practice 16 plus PCC funded areas | MOJ Core Formula Based Fund
Group work for people affected by sexval MOJ General Fund (Previously
4| Sue Lambert Trust Yes £30,000.00| Grant 12months |  31/03/2026 | violence and abuse Yes No 120| DAJSV Funding)
Norfolk Constabulary - Independent
Sexual Violence Adviser Service (PCC
5| contribution) No £100,000.00| Other 12 months | 31/03/2026[I1SVA Service - 2 extra ISVAS Yes Yes MOJ General Fund PCC Contribution of 100,000.00
MOJ General Fund (previously
Was originally 24/25
ISVA/IDVA
Norfolk Constabulary - Independent Budget/Commissioning Budget
6| Sexval Violence Adviser Service No £52,002.00| Other 12months |  31/03/2026{ISVA Service - 1 x FTE ISVA Yes Yes

Total amount of funding
allocatedto supporting
survivors of sexual violence
in the 25/26 financial year
(auto-calculated):

£426,102.00




